Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 6-93)	HE	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
		Patent & Trademark		
Office 10196	5925			
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.				
		ss of receiving party(ies):		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): KOBASHIGAWA, Alvin I.	5. Maine and addre	ss of fecerving party(fes).		
KOBASHIGAWA, Alvin I. JAN 2 DOG	Name:	Kerr Corporation		
1.2308	Internal Address			
	Street Address:	1717 West Collins Ave.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <u>Yes</u> <u>X</u> No	City:	Orange		
2. Nature of conveyance:	State:	<u>CA</u>		
2. Nature of conveyance.	Zip Code:	92867		
X Assignment Merger	Country:	<u>U.S.A.</u>		
X       Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name	Additional name(s) of convey	ring party(ies) attached?Yes X No		
Other				
Execution Date: December 11, 2001				
A. Patent Application No(s).	<ul> <li>ached? Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number of involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CF X Enclosed X Authorized t if deficiencie</li> <li>8. Deposit Accoun (Attach duplicate copy of thi</li> </ul>	applications and patents R 33.41): <u>\$40.00</u> o be charged to deposit account es occur		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
<ul> <li>9. Statement and Signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi</i> <i>copy is a true copy of the original document.</i> </li> <li><u>Kristi L. Davidson, Reg. No. 44,643</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover K:\KMC\200US2\Form 1595.wpd     </li> </ul>	<i>Laurda</i> Signature	December 18, 2801 Date		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 고 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments 홍경				
		ssignments 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		
Washington, D.C. 20231 종 문 PATENT 도 통 문				

.

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I, Alvin I. Kobashigawa, have invented a <u>VIBRATORY MILL AND METHOD OF USE FOR</u> <u>LOW CONTAMINATION GRINDING</u> as fully disclosed in Application Serial No. <u>09/312,299</u> filed on <u>May 14</u>, <u>1999</u>, which issued as U.S. Patent No. <u>6,098,906</u> on <u>August 8, 2000</u>.

WHEREAS, Kerr Corporation, a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office at 1717 West Collins Avenue, Orange, CA 92867 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said **Kerr Corporation**, my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Full Name			
of Inventor:	Kobashigawa	Alvin	<u>l</u> .
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
_ lin	I. Kya		12/11/01
	Signature		Date
Post Office			
Address:	56 LaCosta Court	Laguna Beach, California	92651
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
STATE Califacinia	)		
A. P.	) SS		
COUNTYCLange	)		
On this //	day of <u>Recender</u> 2001 before	e me personally appeared <u>Alvin I</u>	[. Kobashigawa to me known and known
by me to be the above-named	individual who acknowledged the s	igning of the foregoing instrume	nt to be a voluntary act and deed and wh
executed the same for the use	es and purposes therein specified.		

Tom Bett mith

Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 012506 FRAME: 0883

(SEAL)